City of Hallandale Beach Hallandslo Beach, F1. 33008

www.cohb.org

Hallandale Beach _ .

PROGRESS. INNOVATION. OPPORTUNITY. Leg|S|at|0n Deta”s

File #: 18-155 Version: 1 Name: SW Drainage Project Award

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/2/2018 Final action: 5/2/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, AWARDING BID # FY 2017-2018-006, CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH S.W.
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FEMA PROJECT NUMBER 1609-75-B, TO THE LOWEST,
RESPONSIVE BIDDER, LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO., FLORIDA; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH LANZO CONSTRUCTION
CO., FLORIDA IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTEEN MILLION EIGHTEEN THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($13,018,500) INCLUSIVE OF A TEN PERCENT CONTINGENCY OF
ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($1,183,500) TO EFFECTUATE THE PROJECT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution, 3. Exhibit 2 - SW Drainage Project Update, 4.
Exhibit 3 - CGA Executed Agreement for Design Services, 5. Exhibit 4 - Resolution 2016-103, 6.
Exhibit 5 - HMGP Contract (DEM No. 17HM-3B-11-16-02-213), 7. Exhibit 6 - BID FY 2017-2018-006
Scope of Work, 8. Exhibit 7 - BID FY 2017-2018-006 Terms & Conditions, Forms & Agreement, 9.
Exhibit 8 - BID FY 2017-2018-006 Mandatory Pre-Bid Sign-in Sheet, 10. Exhibit 9 - Bid tabulation
Summary, 11. Exhibit 10 - Award Recommendation Memorandum, 12. Exhibit 11 - CGA Contract
Award Recommendation, 13. Exhibit 12 - Construction Cost Estimate

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

5/2/2018
4/18/2018

1 City Commission

1 City Commission

City of Hallandale Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

