
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

www.cohb.org
City of Hallandale Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-299 Name: FEMA GRANTS

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/31/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:6/20/2018 6/20/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FEDERALLY
FUNDED SUBGRANT AGREEMENT MODIFICATION FOR THE HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT
PROGRAM WITH THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, IN
SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME FORM AS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “7”, INCREASING THE GRANT
FUNDING BY  SIX MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND
TWELVE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY SEVEN CENTS ($6,626,312.87), REQUIRING A CITY GRANT
MATCH OF  TWO MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWENTY THREE CENTS ($2,185,978.23) FOR PHASE II OF
THE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE SOUTHWEST QUADRANT AND PROVIDING
FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC
WORKS DIRECTOR)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution, 3. Exhibit 2 - FEMA Letter Dated May 25, 2016, 4.
Exhibit 3 - Reso 2016-103, 5. Exhibit 4 - HMGP Subgrant Agreement-Phase I (DEM No 17HM-3B-11-
16-02-213), 6. Exhibit 5 - BID FY 2017-2018-006 Scope of Work, 7. Exhibit 6 - Reso 2018-038, 8.
Exhibit 7 - HMGP Modification to Subgrant Agreement-Phase II (DEM No 17HM-3B-11-16-02-213)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Commission6/20/2018 1

City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

